RESOLUTION NO. 38-98 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED	BY COUNCILMEMBER _		J. V. STONE		ON THE
21ST	DAY OF_	SEPTEMBER	, 1998.	,	<u> </u>

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION TO THE DOWNTOWN DAYTON PARTNERSHIP FOR THE REVITALIZATION OF THE DAYTON CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the City of Dayton is recognized as the central city of the Miami Valley area; and

WHEREAS, the health and vitality of the central business district of Dayton is a matter of importance to the City of Centerville and other communities located in the surrounding Miami Valley; and

WHEREAS, to lend financial assistance toward the revitalization of Dayton's central business district and to encourage other communities located in the surrounding Miami Valley to join in assisting the revitalization of the Dayton central business district, this Council desires to make a financial contribution to the Downtown Dayton Partnership.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

- Section 1. For the purposes of this resolution and according to the 1990 U.S. Census Bureau statistics, this Council finds that the 1990 population of the City of Centerville was 21,082 persons.
- Section 2. This Council hereby approves a financial contribution to the Downtown Dayton Partnership in the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00) for each City of Centerville resident as so identified by the 1990 U.S. Census Bureau statistics; such contribution amount to be Twenty-one Thousand Eighty-two Dollars (\$21,082.00). This Council requests that the Downtown Dayton Partnership use this contribution for capital improvements, in an identifiable project as approved, in advance, by the Centerville City Council.
- Section 3. This Council finds that efforts to strengthen the health and stability of the central business district of Dayton is a matter of importance for this City, and a healthy and stable Dayton central business district will support the public health, safety and general welfare of this City.

	Section 4.	This Cor	incil encoura	ges all oth	ner politic	al inric	sdictions '	located in the	
12 122 12			10	₩		-			
Miami	Valley to join	Centerville	e in its suppo	rt and ass	istance of	revita	ılızatıon e	efforts for the	
100	n central busine		15		Downto	wn Day	yton Part	nership an amo	ount
equal	to One Dollar (\$1.00) for	each of its re	esidents.					
S.		01-	· OFF	7-110	EP.		1000		

PASSED this Olst day of BEPTEMBER, 1998.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

A CONTRACTOR

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 38.98, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 416T day of SEPTEHBER, 1998.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney